NIEK WASSINK

"I work hard to achieve the best possible result. By using my humor and
positivity, | create a pleasant working atmosphere for all involved."

Vocal abilities: Range: Baritone/tenor: F#2— Bb4 (belt) G5 (falsetto)
Styles: Musical theatre, rock, pop and classical.

Dance: jazz, classical ballet, pop-showdance, tap,
musical theatre.

Special skills:

Languages: Dutch, English, German

Height: 1,83m / 6 feet

E-mail: niek wassink@hotmail.com

Ballroom/Latin, partnering, various acting methods

TRAINING

2014 - 2017

2012 - 2014

2008 - 2012

2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012

Lucia Marthas Institute for Performing Arts, Amsterdam, Bachelor's

Several workshops in New York at Broadway Dance Centre and with Grover
Dale, Charlotte d’Amboise, Scott Wise, Lesli Margherita and Dana More.

Dutch Musical Academy, Arnhem

Associate's degree in musical theatre

Pabo Groenewoud, Nijmegen, Bachelor's in education

Minor: 'Theatre in Education' / 'Applied Theatre' in Bergen, Norway

EXPERIENCE

Aida Prima

Oceania Cruises (MS Sirena)
'Musical Sing-a-long’
'‘Jungle Dreams'

'Fock it, Lock it!"

Aida Cara

Several Projects

(lead vocalist)

(assistant cruise director)
(vocal soloist)

(Macaca, actor/singer)
(Jack, actor/dancer/singer)
(lead vocalist)
(singer/producer)

Aida Cruises

Norwegian Cruise Line Holding
Slagharen Amusement Park
Primate Zoo Apenheul, Apeldoorn
Club NL, Amsterdam

Aida Cruises

Fablefactory, Amsterdam

Oceania Cruises (MS Insignia) (assistant cruise director / prod. singer) Norwegian Creative Studios

Oceania Cruises (MS Insignia)

'Hunchback of the Notre Dame'
‘Hunchback of the Notre Dame’

'Holland sings Hazes'

‘The Passion'

'Midsummer night's dream'
‘Christmas on Damsquare’
Lustercabaret, Nereus.
‘Midsummer night’
‘Symfonia’

‘Beauty and the Beast’
Roger Waters’ ‘The Wall’
‘West Side Story’

‘Mamma Mia’

‘Rebecca’

‘Hair’

Egidiusstraat 49-2 -

(production cast singer)

(1st cast Frollo)

(cover Frollo / ensemble)

(backing vocals / Soundwise choir)
(backing vocals / Soundwise choir)
(cover Lysander / dance coach)
(backing vocals / Soundwise choir)
(director / choreographer)

(dancer / actor)

(dance captain)

(several parts)

(dancer / dance captain)

(RIiff)

(singer / dancer, father Bill)
(singer/actor)

(Berger)

Norwegian Creative Studios

Opus One

Opus One

Stage Entertainment / Ziggo Dome
National Television

Stone Quarry-Theatre, Winterswijk
National Television

Rowing club Nereus

Efteling themepark

Stone Quarry-Theatre, Winterswijk
Dutch Musical Academie

Stone Quarry-Theatre, Winterswijk
Concert building, Amsterdam
Dutch Musical Academie
MusicAllFactory

Musical Productions Gelderland

1055 GM Amsterdam - The Netherlands
niek_wassink@hotmail.com - +31 619873155 - www.niekwassink.com



NIEK WASSINK

Egidiusstraat 49-2 - 1055 GM Amsterdam - The Netherlands
niek_wassink@hotmail.com - +31 619873155 - www.niekwassink.com



NIEK WASSINK

Egidiusstraat 49-2 - 1055 GM Amsterdam - The Netherlands
niek_wassink@hotmail.com - +31 619873155 - www.niekwassink.com



