# **NIEK WASSINK**



"I work hard to achieve the best possible result. By using my humor and positivity, I create a pleasant working atmosphere for all involved."				
<i>Vocal abilities</i> : <u>Range</u> : Baritone/tenor: F#2– Bb4 (belt) G5 (falsetto) <u>Styles</u> : Musical theatre, rock, pop and classical.				
Dance:	jazz, classical ballet, pop-showdance, tap, musical theatre.			
Special skills: Languages:	Ballroom/Latin, partnering, various acting methods Dutch, English, German			

#### TRAINING

2014 - 2017	Lucia Marthas Institute for Performing Arts, Amsterdam, Bachelor's Several workshops in New York at Broadway Dance Centre and with Grover Dale, Charlotte d'Amboise, Scott Wise, Lesli Margherita and Dana More.
2012 - 2014	Dutch Musical Academy, Arnhem Associate's degree in musical theatre
2008 - 2012	Pabo Groenewoud, Nijmegen, Bachelor's in education Minor: 'Theatre in Education' / 'Applied Theatre' in Bergen, Norway

1,83m / 6 feet

niek\_wassink@hotmail.com

Height:

E-mail:

### EXPERIENCE

2022	Aida Prima	(lead vocalist)	Aida Cruises
2022	Oceania Cruises (MS Sirena)	(assistant cruise director)	Norwegian Cruise Line Holding
2021	'Musical Sing-a-long'	(vocal soloist)	Slagharen Amusement Park
2021	'Jungle Dreams'	(Macaca, actor/singer)	Primate Zoo Apenheul, Apeldoorn
2020	'Fock it, Lock it!'	(Jack, actor/dancer/singer)	Club NL, Amsterdam
2020	Aida Cara	(lead vocalist)	Aida Cruises
2019	Several Projects	(singer/producer)	Fablefactory, Amsterdam
2019	Oceania Cruises (MS Insignia)	(assistant cruise director / prod. singer	Norwegian Creative Studios
2018	Oceania Cruises (MS Insignia)	(production cast singer)	Norwegian Creative Studios
2017	'Hunchback of the Notre Dame'	(1st cast Frollo)	Opus One
2016	'Hunchback of the Notre Dame'	(cover Frollo / ensemble)	Opus One
2016	'Holland sings Hazes'	(backing vocals / Soundwise choir)	Stage Entertainment / Ziggo Dome
2016	'The Passion'	(backing vocals / Soundwise choir)	National Television
2016	'Midsummer night's dream'	(cover Lysander / dance coach)	Stone Quarry-Theatre, Winterswijk
2015	'Christmas on Damsquare'	(backing vocals / Soundwise choir)	National Television
2015	Lustercabaret, Nereus.	(director / choreographer)	Rowing club Nereus
2015	'Midsummer night'	(dancer / actor)	Efteling themepark
2015	'Symfonia'	(dance captain)	Stone Quarry-Theatre, Winterswijk
2014	'Beauty and the Beast'	(several parts)	Dutch Musical Academie
2014	Roger Waters' 'The Wall'	(dancer / dance captain)	Stone Quarry-Theatre, Winterswijk
2013	'West Side Story'	(Riff)	Concert building, Amsterdam
2013	'Mamma Mia'	(singer / dancer, father Bill)	Dutch Musical Academie
2012	'Rebecca'	(singer/actor)	MusicAllFactory
2012	'Hair'	(Berger)	Musical Productions Gelderland

## **NIEK WASSINK**



### **NIEK WASSINK**

